Published: 19.02.2024 1 (6)
HLS 44-SE - Room controller
HLS 44-SE is a versatile room controller for room-specific temperature and variable air volume (VAV)
control. With the standard RS‑485 connection, you can connect the controller to any system that
supports the Modbus RTU protocol. The bus is galvanically isolated from the other electronics in the
controller.
The controller has the following control functions:
• cooling control (1 or 2 stages)

Note:  You can use the unused inputs and outputs to transfer other measurement data and
control information over the Modbus network.
Ordering information
Type Product
number
Description
HLS 44-SE 1150400 Modbus room controller
HLS 44-SE-2B 1150404
Modbus room controller,  and  buttons
HLS 44-SE-3BF 1150403
Modbus room controller, ,  and  buttons
HLS 44-SE-3BM 1150402
Modbus room controller, ,  and  buttons
HLS 44-SE-SER 1150401 Commissioning tool for HLS 44-SE
FCRY 3 1183070 Fan coil relay, 0...10  Vdc input
TH 5 1183090 Driver for thermal actuators, 5 outputs
Dimensions
All dimensions are in millimeters (mm).